## INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #2198 Fillmore Central School Board Meeting April 28, 2015 at 6:30 p.m. Fillmore Central Elementary Meeting Room, Preston, MN

## AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Recognition of Visitors
- 3. Approve Agenda Additions/Changes
- 4. Approve Minutes of Previous Meeting March 25, 2014
- 5. Approve Claims
- 6. Principal, Dean of Students, and Special Education Director Reports
- 7. Community Education Report
- 8. Personnel
  - A. Approve Hire Custodial
  - B. Approve Resignation Teacher
  - C. Approve Resignation Teacher
  - D. Approve Resignation Daycare
  - E. Approve Resignations Custodial
  - F. Approve Special Education Service Contracts
- 9. Approve Resolution Placing Support Staff on Seasonal Leave
- 10. Approve Open Enrollment
- 11. Approve Participation in Student Assurance Services Program
- 12. Approve Painting Preston Stage Gym
- 13. Approve Lights in Harmony Stage Gym
- 14. Approve Construction Contracts
  - A. Asbestos Removal High School Ceilings
  - B. Asbestos Removal Elementary Floor Tile
  - C. Elementary Boilers
  - D. Classroom Partition
- 15. Approve Request from Education Minnesota Fillmore Central to Negotiate for 2015-2017 Master Agreement
- 16. Adjournment